CITY OF WEST CHICAGO

CORPORATE DISBURSEMENT REPORT
May 20, 2024

OPERATING ACCOUNT

FUNDED BY:
GENERAL FUND
CAPITAL EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUND
SEWER FUND
WATER FUND
CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND
MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND
ROOSEVELT/FABYAN TIF FUND
MISCELLANEOUS DEPOSITS FUND

COMMUTER PARKING FUND

APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL ON:

DATE: </ 2 / 2Pz
i

SIGNATURE: »

1,209,405.74

297,796.70
67,492.00
22,804.76

123,652.01

681,439.08

8,894.99
147.00
1,500.00

5,679.20



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

DATE:
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05/16/24
11:01:

41

CITY OF WEST CHICAGO

CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G486’ and transact.ck_date='20240520 00:00:00.000’

ACCOUNTING PERIOD:
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PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PAGE NUMBER:
DATE: 05/16/24 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21
TIME: 11:01:41 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G486’ and transact.ck_date='20240520 00:00:00.000’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 5/24

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT -—----————————- VENDOR--—— ————————— DEPT-DIV = = -——=—- DESCRIPTION-————-— SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 98242 05/20/24 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010613 INVOICE # 1Y3Q-FFF7-K7 0.00 139.99
105100 98242 05/20/24 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010210 INVOICE # 1J3G-YD7C-NY 0.00 54.99
105100 98242 05/20/24 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 011030 INV# 1WWL-CFLW-RHDH, 4 0.00 120.78
105100 98242 05/20/24 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 011030 INV# 1Y3Q-FFF7-9GT1, 4 0.00 17.97
105100 98242 05/20/24 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010921 INVOICE #1HTR-DGWC-Y3P 0.00 88.66
105100 98242 05/20/24 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010924 INVOICE #1313-4PKC-43X 0.00 14.69
105100 98242 05/20/24 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010924 INVOICE #1JH7-T6LH-VK4 0.00 7.99
105100 98242 05/20/24 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010921 INVOICE #1H9Q-XTJ6-477 0.00 56.20
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 801.78
105100 98243 05/20/24 12365 ANDY FRAIN SERVICES 010613 INVOICE # 357760 0.00 6,260.56
105100 98244 05/20/24 5424 APSS 010613 INVOICE # 000142 0.00 75.00
105100 98245 05/20/24 1800 B & F CONSTRUCTION CODE 011029 INV# 64514, 5/1/2024; 0.00 15,250.44
105100 98245 05/20/24 1800 B & F CONSTRUCTION CODE 011029 INV# 64450, 4/24/2024; 0.00 1,015.00
105100 98245 05/20/24 1800 B & F CONSTRUCTION CODE 011029 INV# 19236, 5/8/2024; 0.00 475.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 16,740.44
105100 98246 05/20/24 7994 BOND DICKSON & CONWAY 010110 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 250.00
105100 98246 05/20/24 7994 BOND DICKSON & CONWAY 010110 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 1,176.00
105100 98246 05/20/24 7994 BOND DICKSON & CONWAY 010613 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 462.00
105100 98246 05/20/24 7994 BOND DICKSON & CONWAY 011028 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 2,142.00
105100 98246 05/20/24 7994 BOND DICKSON & CONWAY 011029 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 1,575.00
105100 98246 05/20/24 7994 BOND DICKSON & CONWAY 083453 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 168.00
105100 98246 05/20/24 7994 BOND DICKSON & CONWAY 173454 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 147.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 5,920.00
105100 98247 05/20/24 15283 BRAND IT ON APPAREL CO 010910 INVOICE #2119 DATED 03 0.00 150.00
105100 98248 05/20/24 6441 CANON BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 010924 INVOICE #6007863783 DA 0.00 143.68
105100 98249 05/20/24 13021 CASE LOTS INC 010921 INVOICE #24283 DATED 0 0.00 491.30
105100 98250 05/20/24 1843 CEMETERY MANAGEMENT INC. 010923 RESOLUTION NO. 24-R-00 0.00 600.00
105100 98250 05/20/24 1843 CEMETERY MANAGEMENT INC. 010923 CEMETERY SEXTON SERVIC 0.00 1,325.00
105100 98250 05/20/24 1843 CEMETERY MANAGEMENT INC. 010923 CEMETERY SEXTON SERVIC 0.00 475.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,400.00
105100 98251 05/20/24 15633 CENTRALSQUARE TECHNOLOGI 010502 ANNUAL ERP MAINTENANCE 0.00 13,517.06
105100 98251 05/20/24 15633 CENTRALSQUARE TECHNOLOGI 063447 ANNUAL ERP MAINTENANCE 0.00 16,116.49
105100 98251 05/20/24 15633 CENTRALSQUARE TECHNOLOGI 053443 ANNUAL ERP MAINTENANCE 0.00 9,357.96
105100 98251 05/20/24 15633 CENTRALSQUARE TECHNOLOGI 011029 ANNUAL ERP MAINTENANCE 0.00 9,357.96
105100 98251 05/20/24 15633 CENTRALSQUARE TECHNOLOGI 011028 ANNUAL ERP MAINTENANCE 0.00 3,639.21
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 51,988.68
105100 98252 05/20/24 8746 CHRISTOPHER B BURKE ENGI 063447 RESOLUTION NO. 24-R-00 0.00 1,905.00
105100 98253 05/20/24 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 063448 BI-WEEKLY CARPET RUNNE 0.00 17.32
105100 98253 05/20/24 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 010921 135 W GRANDLAKE 0.00 17.04
105100 98253 05/20/24 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 010921 475 MAIN ST 0.00 29.46
105100 98253 05/20/24 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 010921 325 SPENCER 0.00 19.13



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
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CITY OF WEST CHICAGO

CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND
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PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PAGE NUMBER: 4
DATE: 05/16/24 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21
TIME: 11:01:41 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G486’ and transact.ck_date=’'20240520 00:00:00.000’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 5/24

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT ---——————————= VENDOR-~== ——=—==———— DEPT-DIV = ——-—= DESCRIPTION-————— SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 98271 05/20/24 15657 FIRST COMMUNICATIONS LLC 010613 5/6-6/5/24 0.00 1,109.58
105100 98271 05/20/24 15657 FIRST COMMUNICATIONS LLC 010614 5/6-6/5/24 0.00 33.90
105100 98271 05/20/24 15657 FIRST COMMUNICATIONS LLC 010921 5/6-6/5/24 0.00 130.74
105100 98271 05/20/24 15657 FIRST COMMUNICATIONS LLC 010924 5/6-6/5/24 0.00 179.17
105100 98271 05/20/24 15657 FIRST COMMUNICATIONS LLC 011028 5/6-6/5/24 0.00 123.82
105100 98271 05/20/24 15657 FIRST COMMUNICATIONS LLC 011029 5/6-6/5/24 0.00 198.19
105100 98271 05/20/24 15657 FIRST COMMUNICATIONS LLC 011030 5/6-6/5/24 0.00 137.66
105100 98271 05/20/24 15657 FIRST COMMUNICATIONS LLC 053443 5/6-6/5/24 0.00 235.20
105100 98271 05/20/24 15657 FIRST COMMUNICATIONS LLC 063447 5/6-6/5/24 0.00 420.24
105100 98271 05/20/24 15657 FIRST COMMUNICATIONS LLC 063448 5/6-6/5/24 0.00 392.57
105100 98271 05/20/24 15657 FIRST COMMUNICATIONS LLC 433476 5/6-6/5/24 0.00 24.21
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 3,458.79
105100 98272 05/20/24 4554 FLEET SAFETY SUPPLY 010925 INVOICE #82912 DATED 0 0.00 285.96
105100 98273 05/20/24 3491 FLOLO CORPORATION 063448 INVOICE #461488 DATED 0.00 289.05
105100 98273 05/20/24 3491 FLOLO CORPORATION 053443 INVOICE #104769 DATED 0.00 3,950.00
105100 98273 05/20/24 3491 FLOLO CORPORATION 063447 INVOICE #104808 DATED 0.00 3,465.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 7,704.05
105100 98274 05/20/24 14583 GLOBAL INDUSTRIAL 011030 INV# 121846065, 5/1/20 0.00 1,061.87
105100 98275 05/20/24 10649 GRAF TREE CARE 010922 PROPOSAL DATED 01-12-2 0.00 1,750.00
105100 98276 05/20/24 2013 GRAINGER 010921 SHOP SUPPLIES 0.00 101.76
105100 98276 05/20/24 2013 GRAINGER 053443 BATTERIES 0.00 248.22
105100 98276 05/20/24 2013 GRAINGER 063448 INVOICE #9090909376 DA 0.00 313.24
105100 98276 05/20/24 2013 GRAINGER 010921 INVOICE #9091315730 DA 0.00 343.00
105100 98276 05/20/24 2013 GRAINGER 010925 TOOLS 0.00 98.22
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,104.44
105100 98277 05/20/24 561 HAGGERTY FORD 010925 385 0.00 5.31
105100 98277 05/20/24 561 HAGGERTY FORD 010925 INVOICE #63946 DATED 0 0.00 1,010.24
105100 98277 05/20/24 561 HAGGERTY FORD 010925 INVOICE #64353 DATED 0 0.00 304.69
105100 98277 05/20/24 561 HAGGERTY FORD 010925 786 0.00 134.20
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,454.44
105100 98278 05/20/24 15892 HARBAUGH MARK 28 LOI REFUND FOR 962 AIN 0.00 1,500.00
105100 98279 05/20/24 15706 HR GREEN 163458 RESOLUTION NO. 22-R-00 0.00 1,942.92
105100 98280 05/20/24 3834 IGFOA 010502 051324 2024 MEMBER 0.00 66.66
105100 98281 05/20/24 12736 ILLINOIS CENTRAL RAILROA 010924 INVOICE #9500262241 DA 0.00 1,295.36
105100 98282 05/20/24 15203 ILLINOIS PHLEBOTOMY SERV 010613 INVOICE # 1988 0.00 425.00
105100 98283 05/20/24 592 IRMA 010613 IRMA LEGAL FEES FOR OC 0.00 2,500.00
105100 98284 05/20/24 15643 J.J. KELLER & ASSOCIATES 010921 INVOICE #9108979098 DA 0.00 131.75
105100 98284 05/20/24 15643 J.J. KELLER & ASSOCIATES 010924 INVOICE #9108979098 DA 0.00 131.75
105100 98284 05/20/24 15643 J.J. KELLER & ASSOCIATES 053443 INVOICE #9108979098 DA 0.00 131.75



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
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CITY OF WEST CHICAGO

CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND
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JX ENTERPRISES INC

KLM ENGINEERING INC
KLUBER INC

LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES I
LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING
LEE JENSEN SALES CO. INC

LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MAN
LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MAN

MACCARB INC

MARQUARDT & BELMONTE P.C
MARQUARDT & BELMONTE P.C
MARQUARDT & BELMONTE P.C

MC MASTER-CARR SUPPLY CO

MEADE INC
MEADE INC

MENARDS
MENARDS
MENARDS
MENARDS
MENARDS
MENARDS
MENARDS
MENARDS
MENARDS
MENARDS
MENARDS
MENARDS
MENARDS
MENARDS
MENARDS

DEPT-DIV

063447
063448

010613

010925
010925

063448
083453
010613
010613
083453

010613
010613

063448

010613
010613
011029

083453

083453
083453

083453
083453
083453
010613
010613
010924
010925
010613
010921
010924
053443
063448
063447
063448
083453

INVOICE #9108979098 DA
INVOICE #9108979098 DA

PER DIEM @ POLICE MEMO

INVOICE #25296688P DAT
INVOICE #25297498P DAT

RESOLUTION NO. 21-R-00
AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIO
INVOICE # 11287109
INVOICE # INV-0721
INVOICE #0012805-01 DA

INVOICE # 6954323-2024
INVOICE # 1088361-2024

RESOLUTION NO. 23-R-00

INVOICE # 415
INVOICE # 417
INV# 416, 5/5/2024; AD

INVOICE #26281450 DATE

INVOICE #708497 DATED
2024 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MA

INVOICE #94953 DATED 0
INVOICE #95293 DATED 0
APRIL 2024
APRIL 2024
APRIL 2024
APRIL 2024
APRIL 2024
APRIL 2024
APRIL 2024
APRIL 2024
APRIL 2024
APRIL 2024
APRIL 2024
APRIL 2024
APRIL 2024

SALES TAX

ooo

ooo

ocooo

(=]

(=)

ooo

[eNeNoRoleNoNoNoNo oo NoNoNoNo}

oooo

.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

.00

.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

PAGE NUMBER:
ACCTPA21

AMOUNT

131
658
88
521
282
804
22,156
1,444
331
2,820
680

221

5,610

3,510.
2,955.

750.
7,215.

430.

207.
429.
636.

382.
590.

48.
19.
42.
18.
160.
234.
732.
83.
32.
142.

994.

.75
131.
.75
.50
.99
.99
.98
.25
.00
.41
.00
.00
.88

119.
341.

70
58

.00

64
00
00
64

71
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PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PAGE NUMBER: 6
DATE: 05/16/24 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21
TIME: 11:01:41 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G486’ and transact.ck_date=’'20240520 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 5/24

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT —---—=———————- VENDOR--—= ————————— DEPT-DIV = ————- DESCRIPTION--———— SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 98297 05/20/24 6601 MENARDS 083453 APRIL 2024 0.00 134.37
105100 98297 05/20/24 6601 MENARDS 010613 APRIL 2024 0.00 66.62
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 3,806.12
105100 98298 05/20/24 10925 MISSISSIPPI LIME COMPANY 063448 RESOLUTION NO. 23-R-00 0.00 7,663.31
105100 98298 05/20/24 10925 MISSISSIPPI LIME COMPANY 063448 RESOLUTION NO. 23-R-00 0.00 7,834.25
105100 98298 05/20/24 10925 MISSISSIPPI LIME COMPANY 063448 RESOLUTION NO. 23-R-00 0.00 7,689.12
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 23,186.68
105100 98299 05/20/24 5366 MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT I 043439 QUOTE ID #4BD0006146-1 0.00 67,492.00
105100 98300 05/20/24 244 MURPHY ACE HARDWARE 2400 010921 APRIL 2024 0.00 29.10
105100 98300 05/20/24 244 MURPHY ACE HARDWARE 2400 010924 APRIL 2024 0.00 30.01
105100 98300 05/20/24 244 MURPHY ACE HARDWARE 2400 063447 APRIL 2024 0.00 23.39
105100 98300 05/20/24 244 MURPHY ACE HARDWARE 2400 063447 APRIL 2024 0.00 50.38
105100 98300 05/20/24 244 MURPHY ACE HARDWARE 2400 063448 APRIL 2024 0.00 78.52
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 211.40
105100 98301 05/20/24 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 352 0.00 86.30
105100 98301 05/20/24 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 681 0.00 59.07
105100 98301 05/20/24 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 681 0.00 296.24
105100 98301 05/20/24 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 CREDIT 0.00 -155.51
105100 98301 05/20/24 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 FACILITY WASHER 0.00 22.74
105100 98301 05/20/24 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 INVOICE #4496-248046 D 0.00 391.79
105100 98301 05/20/24 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 INVOICE #4496-248328 D 0.00 653.11
105100 98301 05/20/24 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 INVOICE #4496-248668 D 0.00 358.66
105100 98301 05/20/24 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 INVOICE #4496-248960 D 0.00 459.98
105100 98301 05/20/24 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 CREDIT 0.00 -151.52
105100 98301 05/20/24 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 810 0.00 136.49
105100 98301 05/20/24 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 786 0.00 98.00
105100 98301 05/20/24 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 STOCK 0.00 228.52
105100 98301 05/20/24 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 786 0.00 61.12
105100 98301 05/20/24 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 786 0.00 68.00
105100 98301 05/20/24 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 880 0.00 148.12
105100 98301 05/20/24 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 STOCK 0.00 99.20
105100 98301 05/20/24 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 821 0.00 123.16
105100 98301 05/20/24 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 367 0.00 229.60
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 3,213.07
105100 98302 05/20/24 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 053443 4/3-5/3/24 0.00 172.67
105100 98302 05/20/24 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 053443 4/2-5/2/24 0.00 52.19
105100 98302 05/20/24 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 063447 4/3-5/3/24 0.00 59.96
105100 98302 05/20/24 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 053443 4/1-5/1/24 0.00 52.62
105100 98302 05/20/24 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 053443 4/1-5/1/24 0.00 54.07
105100 98302 05/20/24 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 063447 3/28-4/26/24 0.00 145.87
105100 98302 05/20/24 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 063448 4/2-5/2/24 0.00 243.51
105100 98302 05/20/24 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 053443 4/2-5/2/24 0.00 184.51
105100 98302 05/20/24 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 053443 4/1-5/1/24 0.00 66.40
105100 98302 05/20/24 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 053443 4/3-5/3/24 0.00 44 .63
105100 98302 05/20/24 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 010921 4/2-5/2/24 0.00 297.47
105100 98302 05/20/24 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 010921 4/3-5/3/24 0.00 276 .95
105100 98302 05/20/24 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 053443 4/4-5/6/24 0.00 148.99



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PAGE NUMBER: 7
DATE: 05/16/24 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21
TIME: 11:01:41 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G486’ and transact.ck_date='20240520 00:00:00.000’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 5/24

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT --—————==————= VENDOR---- ————————— DEPT-DIV @~ = -—-—-—- DESCRIPTION--———— SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 98302 05/20/24 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 053443 4/3-5/4/24 0.00 50.42
105100 98302 05/20/24 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 063447 4/3-5/3/24 0.00 52.20
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,902.46
105100 98303 05/20/24 4303 NORTH EAST MULTI-REGIONA 010613 INVOICE # 352603 0.00 160.00
105100 98304 05/20/24 15683 NSN EMPLOYER SERVICES IN 010201 INVOICE 10614 DATED 04 0.00 400.00
105100 98305 05/20/24 14569 ORKIN 010921 2024 PEST CONTROL SERV 0.00 175.00
105100 98305 05/20/24 14569 ORKIN 063448 2024 PEST CONTROL SERV 0.00 70.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 245.00
105100 98306 05/20/24 15894 PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION SER 083453 RESOLUTION NO. 24-R-00 0.00 102,882.60
105100 98307 05/20/24 3739 PADDOCK PUBLICATIONS 011028 INV# 287240, 4/29/2024 0.00 243.80
105100 98308 05/20/24 15547 PARTNERS AND PAWS VETERI 010613 INVOICE # 133395 0.00 1,014.45
105100 98309 05/20/24 14816 PIT STOP 010207 INV# LR56997860, 4/25/ 0.00 1,060.80
105100 98310 05/20/24 3714 POMP’S TIRE SERVICE INC. 010925 INVOICE #411101351 DAT 0.00 625.80
105100 98311 05/20/24 4450 RESERVE ACCOUNT 011030 POSTAGE FOR BLOOMING F 0.00 76.85
105100 98311 05/20/24 4450 RESERVE ACCOUNT 010510 POSTAGE REFILL 0.00 750.00
105100 98311 05/20/24 4450 RESERVE ACCOUNT 053443 POSTAGE REFILL 0.00 750.00
105100 98311 05/20/24 4450 RESERVE ACCOUNT 063447 POSTAGE REFILL 0.00 750.00
105100 98311 05/20/24 4450 RESERVE ACCOUNT 433476 POSTAGE REFILL 0.00 750.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 3,076.85
105100 98312 05/20/24 15860 SCARPINITI PETE 010613 INVOICE # 127170 0.00 695.00
105100 98313 05/20/24 4386 PRO-LINE SAFETY PRODUCTS 053443 INVOICE ID #PR0O223970M 0.00 297.00
105100 98313 05/20/24 4386 PRO-LINE SAFETY PRODUCTS 063447 INVOICE ID #PR0O223970M 0.00 297.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 594.00
105100 98314 05/20/24 15443 PROSAFETY INC. 010924 INVOICE #2/903290 DATE 0.00 412.80
105100 98315 05/20/24 15854 RABINE DOORS & DOCKS 063448 PROPOSAL #Q6945 DATED 0.00 925.00
105100 98316 05/20/24 492 RAY O’HERRON INC 010613 INVOICE # 2342961 0.00 267.30
105100 98316 05/20/24 492 RAY O’HERRON INC 010613 INVOICE # 2342613 0.00 16.79
105100 98316 05/20/24 492 RAY O’'HERRON INC 010613 INVOICE 3 2341731 0.00 40.00
105100 98316 05/20/24 492 RAY O'HERRON INC 010613 INVOICE # 2341728 0.00 22.59
105100 98316 05/20/24 492 RAY O’'HERRON INC 010613 INVOICE # 2340587 0.00 215.78
105100 98316 05/20/24 492 RAY O’HERRON INC 010613 INVOICE # 2341450 0.00 10.00
105100 98316 05/20/24 492 RAY O’HERRON INC 010613 INVOICE # 2340910 0.00 55.79
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 628.25
105100 98317 05/20/24 14290 RED WING SHOE STORE 010925 INVOICE #2024051003030 0.00 175.00
105100 98318 05/20/24 14960 RNOW INC 010925 INVOICE #2024-70203 DA 0.00 444.10



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PAGE NUMBER:
DATE: 05/16/24 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21
TIME: 11:01:41 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G486’ and transact.ck_date=’'20240520 00:00:00.000"
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 5/24

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT --—-=-———————— VENDOR--~-= —=——————— DEPT-DIV = ————- DESCRIPTION-————— SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 98319 05/20/24 12384 ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS 083453 INVOICE #203458 DATED 0.00 1,170.00
105100 98320 05/20/24 14320 ROLAND MACHINERY CO 010925 INVOICE #32221718 DATE 0.00 170.01
105100 98321 05/20/24 10927 ROWELL CHEMICAL CORP. 063448 RESOLUTION NO. 23-R-00 0.00 8,185.09
105100 98321 05/20/24 10927 ROWELL CHEMICAL CORP. 063448 RESOLUTION NO. 23-R-00 0.00 8,223.12
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 16,408.21
105100 98322 05/20/24 14644 RUBINO ENGINEERING INC 083453 PROPOSAL #Q24.171 DATE 0.00 969.00
105100 98323 05/20/24 15891 SOKOLEWICZ MICHAEL 0100 REFUND OF PAYMENT FOR 0.00 50.00
105100 98324 05/20/24 15895 SRSD CONSULTING LLC 010207 LEADERSHIP DEVELOPMENT 0.00 5,300.00
105100 98325 05/20/24 5140 ST. AUBIN NURSERY 083453 RESOLUTION NO. 24-R-00 0.00 42,500.00
105100 98326 05/20/24 4095 STANDARD EQUIPMENT COMPA 053443 INVOICE #P49552 DATED 0.00 300.00
105100 98327 05/20/24 12919 STEVE PIPER & SONS INC. 083453 RESOLUTION NO. 23-R-00 0.00 6,098.10
105100 98327 05/20/24 12919 STEVE PIPER & SONS INC. 083453 RESOLUTION NO. 23-R-00 0.00 5,592.15
105100 98327 05/20/24 12919 STEVE PIPER & SONS INC. 083453 RESOLUTION NO. 23-R-00 0.00 3,065.64
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 14,755.89
105100 98328 05/20/24 11974 STREICHER’S - WISCONSIN 010613 INVOICE # I1695310 0.00 98.00
105100 98329 05/20/24 1762 SUBURBAN LABORATORIES IN 063447 INVOICE #224582 DATED 0.00 680.00
105100 98329 05/20/24 1762 SUBURBAN LABORATORIES IN 063448 INVOICE #224582 DATED 0.00 24.26
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 704.26
105100 98330 05/20/24 15867 SUPER SMART SHOPPERS 010613 QUOTE: S-QUO1545 0.00 1,181.51
105100 98331 05/20/24 287 TERRYBERRY MANUFACTURING 010201 2023 SERVICE AWARDS ($ 0.00 93.33
105100 98331 05/20/24 287 TERRYBERRY MANUFACTURING 010201 2023 SERVICE AWARDS ($ 0.00 247.74
105100 98331 05/20/24 287 TERRYBERRY MANUFACTURING 010201 2023 SERVICE AWARDS ($ 0.00 82.91
105100 98331 05/20/24 287 TERRYBERRY MANUFACTURING 010201 2023 SERVICE AWARDS ($ 0.00 90.88
105100 98331 05/20/24 287 TERRYBERRY MANUFACTURING 010201 2023 SERVICE AWARDS ($ 0.00 78.28
105100 98331 05/20/24 287 TERRYBERRY MANUFACTURING 010201 2023 SERVICE AWARDS ($ 0.00 167.65
105100 98331 05/20/24 287 TERRYBERRY MANUFACTURING 010201 2023 SERVICE AWARDS ($ 0.00 59.85
105100 98331 05/20/24 287 TERRYBERRY MANUFACTURING 010201 2023 SERVICE AWARDS ($ 0.00 566.67
105100 98331 05/20/24 287 TERRYBERRY MANUFACTURING 010201 2023 SERVICE AWARDS ($ 0.00 71.86